STATE OF NEVADA

Board Members JOE LOMBARDO Staff
MICHAEL LAYMON, PT, DSc, 0CS Governor CHARLES D. HARVEY, MPA

Board Chair Executive Director

JENNIFER DEROSE
Licensing Coordinator

REGINA MCDADE, PTA
Vice-Chair

Louis Hillegass III, PT, MHA
Board Member

DEANNA IRBY
Board Operations Support Specialist

Joseph Indrieri, PT, MPT
Board Member

DEBORAH DIETER, PT
Board Investigator

Anita Wagner
Public Member

PHYSICAL THERAPY BOARD
3291 North Buffalo Drive, Suite 100
Las Vegas, NV 89129
Phone: (702) 876-5535 | Fax: (702) 876-2097 | www.ptboard.nv.gov

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CONTINUING COMPETENCY
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING
August 1st, 2025
8:30 A.M.

Meeting Location:

3291 North Buffalo Drive Las Vegas, NV 89129 Suite 100

Members of the public may attend and participate in the meeting using Teams for video access, or by dialing
the phone-in access number for telephone access.

VIDEOCONFERENCE ACCESS: Join Teams Meeting link
Meeting ID: 299 843 7712311
Passcode: Ch2uf7nP

TELEPHONE ACCESS: Members of the public may participate telephonically by dialing
+1775-321-6111

Meeting ID: 299 843 7712311
Passcode: Ch2uf7nP

AGENDA

The Nevada Physical Therapy Board Advisory Committee on Continuing Competency may: (a) address agenda
items out of sequence, (b) combine agenda items, and (c) pull or remove items from the agenda at any
time. The Committee may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct,
professional competence or physical or mental health of a person. (NRS 241.030). Action on an item may be
to approve, deny, amend, table or take no action.


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YWJhNDM2MjQtM2Y2YS00YzljLTg3NDAtMDhjNzAzZGE3NTNj%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%22e4a340e6-b89e-4e68-8eaa-1544d2703980%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%226ce87aae-b335-4f53-9670-b8c0a5f791cb%22%7d

Call to Order / Roll Call for Confirmation of Quorum

2. Public Comments

Note: Members of the public wishing to make public comments may do so
via videoconference through Teams Meeting ID: 299 843 771 231 1 and
entering the passcode: Ch2uf7nP or by telephone by dialing: +1 775-321-
6111 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7n

No vote may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to
public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an
agenda as an item upon which action mav be taken. (NRS 241.020).

Approval of ACCC Meeting Minutes (For Possible Action). The Committee will review and possibly
approve the meeting minutes for prior meetings.

a. July 11, 2024

Board updates from Board Liaison
Master Course list and Cultural Competency List review

APTA blanket approval (For Possible Action) the committee may make changes to the Continuing
Competency Model.

Misleading or inaccurate claims about CEU accredited courses (For Possible Action). The committee
may establish language or plan a course of action.

Review and Recommendation of new and previously reviewed Continuing Competency Courses (For
Possible Action). Approval, Approval with Conditions, and Denials will be discussed.

Course Tracking CE Provider CEU Requested
#

Life after Illness, Injury or Disability: Promoting 20- SELECT MEDICAL 1

Psychological Adjustment and Quality of Life 1302160

Patient Rights 20- CEUFAST 1
467545

Balance Examination in Concussion 20- MEDBRIDGE 1
1085608

Advanced Strategies for Managing Breast Cancer- 20- TACTILE MEDICAL 1

Related Lymphedema and Other Survivorship Issues 1315198

Obesity-Related Lymphedema - On Demand 20- TACTILE MEDICAL 1

1314059



Evidence-Informed Treatment of Shoulder
Impingement Syndrome
Evidence-Informed Evaluation of Shoulder
Impingement Syndrome

Special Tests of the Knee

Evidence-Based Treatment of the SlJ/Pelvis
Hip Arthroplasty: Improving Gait - An Update

Elbow, Wrist, and Hand Examination and Treatment:
Cases to Synthesize Learning

Lumbar Spine Examination and Treatment: Cases to
Synthesize Learning

Effective Interventions for Older Adults Part 1:
Posture & Flexibility

Special Tests of the Shoulder

Evidence-Based Examination of the SlJ/Pelvis

Cervical Spine Examination and Treatment: Cases to
Synthesize Learning
Next Steps in Social Determinants of Health (SDOH)

Headaches and Migraine
Postpartum Patient: General Treatment
BPPV and Vestibular Advances in Concussion

Assessment of Headache and Psychiatric Issues in
Concussion

Evidence-Based Treatment of the Knee and Thigh: An
Update

Evidence-Based Examination of the Foot and Ankle:
An Update

Evaluation Strategies for the Pelvic Floor

Troubleshooting Difficult Cases in Joint Arthroplasty

Behavioral and Clinical Strategies in Concussion
Management: Active Strategies to Improve
Outcomes

Discover Virtual Reality to Manage Pain, Mobility
Impairments, Anxiety, Sleep and More!

Back to Sleep and Childcare Practices For Typically
Developing Infants: Developmental and
Physiological Considerations, Thera

20-
1083374
20-
1083372
20-
1163994
20-
1166824
20-
1158080
20-
1158058
20-
1158050
20-
1172302
20-
1177562
20-
1166820
20-
1158034
20-
1314700
20-
1311467
20-
1166874
20-
1082760
20-
943819
20-
1163996
20-
1163982
20-
1081678
20-
1158088
20-
865139

20-
1315518
20-
703764

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

SELECT

REHABILITATION

CEUFAST

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

ALLIED HEALTH

EDUCATION

ALLIED HEALTH

EDUCATION

ALLIED HEALTH

EDUCATION

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.25

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75

1.75



Treating the Arthritic Knee: Current Concepts in
Rehabilitation of PFP and OA
Postpartum Patient: General Examination

Fundamentals of Concussion
Mindful Rehab for Lasting Results

Current Concepts In the Treatment and Recognition
of Femoroacetabular Impingement (FAI)

LVAD and Heart Transplant for the Rehabilitation
Therapist

Current Concepts in Rehab: HIIT and Circuit Training

Dizziness and Balance Disorders in the Elderly: Is it
Just Aging?

The Foot: Functional Evaluation and Treatment for
the Active Patient

Myofascial Manual Therapy Strategies Using
Compression

EVIDENCE BASED EVALUATION AND TREATMENT OF
LATERAL EPICONDYLALGIA

They Don't Miss a Beat! EKG Crash Course for Rehab
Therapists

Treatment Strategies for the Pelvic Girdle and Pelvic
Floor

Orthopedic Connections to Pelvic Floor Dysfunction

Disorders of Consciousness (DoC) Rehabilitation:
Introductory Strategies for Success

Shoulder Arthroplasty: Return to Function - An
Update

Evidence-Based Treatment of the Elbow, Wrist, and
Hand: An Update

Evidence-Based Treatment of the Thoracic Spine: An
Update

Active Rehabilitation in Patients Requiring Advanced
Mechanical Circulatory Support and ECMO
Myofascial Interventions for the Rehabilitation
Professional, part lll: Therapeutic Taping
Documentation Essentials: Evidence-Based Therapy
Documentation

Improving Outcomes Following ACL Injury & Surgery

Shoe Anatomy and Shoe Wear Selection: Factors to
Consider
Cervical and Exertion Assessment in Concussion

20-
1315488
20-
1166870
20-
1085552
20-
1315468
20-
1315450
20-
1164134
20-
1315430
20-
994020
20-
869049
20-
940643
20-
1315323
20-
1315318
20-
1077182
20-
1081674
20-
1315288
20-
1158078
20-
1158056
20-
1158038
20-
940111
20-
1302546
20-
1315181
20-
1315150
20-
754510
20-
1082758

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
SELECT MEDICAL

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
MEDBRIDGE



Concussion Assessment: An Overview

Evidence-Based Treatment of the Cervical Spine: An
Update

Current Concepts in Joint Replacement: Following
Arthroplasty - An Update

Evidence-Based Examination of the Elbow, Wrist,
and Hand: An Update

Evidence-Based Treatment of the Lumbar Spine: An
Update

Effective Interventions for Older Adults Part 2:
Balance, Endurance, and Strength

Addiction Disorders

Restoring Fit Knees: Current Concepts in ACL
Rehabilitation

Evidence-Based Examination of the Lumbar Spine:
An Update

ACL Injury Prevention and Post-op Rehab

BPPV: Evaluation and Treatment
Evaluation and Treatment of Tactical Athletes

Greater Insights into the Rehabilitation of the
Rotational Athlete

Vestibular Rehabilitation for Peripheral Vestibular
Hypofunction

Soft Tissue Release with Fascial Cupping Therapy

Physical Therapy Implications for Pediatric
Orthopedic Disorders of Childhood

Body in Balance Proprioceptive Training and
Assessment for Rehab Professionals

Keeping Baby Boomers on their Feet: Quick n Easy
Balance Exams and Fall Prevention Insights

Manual Therapy for Shoulder Impingement (Owens -
Live Interactive Webinar)

Manual Therapy for the Stiff Shoulder (Owens - Live
Interactive Webinar)

Examination and Treatment of the Lumbar Spine
(Oswald - Live Interactive Webinar)

Assessment and Treatment of the Cervical
Spine(Oswald - Live Interactive Webinar)

20-
1085606
20-
1158016
20-
1158076
20-
1158054
20-
1158048
20-
1172304
20-
1313828
20-
1000506
20-
1158046
20-
1315285
20-
940217
20-
1315496
20-
1315483
20-
1315459
20-
675652
20-
1315346
20-
1315316
20-
1100248
20-
1195222

20-
1195236

20-
965708

20-
965712

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

MEDBRIDGE

CEUFAST

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
MEDBRIDGE

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
SUMMIT
PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATION
SUMMIT
PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATION
SUMMIT
PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATION
SUMMIT
PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATION

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.25

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5

2.5



What Gives! Functional Movement Analysis, Lower
Extremity Injury and Core Strength

Advanced Full Body Online

Enhancing and Progressing Patient Outcomes
through Exercise and Interprofessional
Collaboration

Kinesiology Taping Certification (Oswald - Live
Interactive Webinar)

Lake Tahoe Performance Summit: Excellence in the
Evaluation and Management of Concussion
Advanced Neuro Skills Part 17 - Summer 2025
Advanced Full Body

Treating the Jiu Jitsu Athlete

Upper Extremity Level 1

Lower Extremity Level 1

Spine Level 1

TMR Level-1

Upper Extremity Level 2
Spine Level 2

Nerve

Lower Extremity 2

PAINWeek 2025

Dry Needling Upper Body

MASTER DRY NEEDLING LEVEL-1 (Homestudy-
Online)
Full Body Level 1

9. Discuss any agenda items to include in the next upcoming ACCC Meeting (For Possible Action)

20-
1315509
20-
892378
20-
1314774

20-
965704

20-
1316495
20-
1306067
20-
939360
20-
1316658
20-
928017
20-
927383
20-
928391
20-
713161
20-
887970
20-
928487
20-
928397
20-
928423
20-
1316242

20-
1314545

20-
1269161
20-
953892

ALLIED HEALTH
EDUCATION
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
SELECT MEDICAL

SUMMIT
PROFESSIONAL
EDUCATION
COURAGE PROJECT

NEUROCOLLABORAT
IVE

ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
BLACK BELT SPORTS
PERFORMANCE LLC
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES

TMR SEMINARS

ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES
PARTNERS FOR
ADVANCING
CLINICAL
EDUCATION
THE INSTITUTE OF
CLINICAL
EXCELLENCE
TMR SEMINARS

ACTIVE RELEASE
TECHNIQUES

3.5

3.5

3.5

7.5

15

15

15

16

22.5

22.5

22.5

22.5

23.5

27

27

44.25



10. Public Comment

Note: Members of the public wishing to make public comments may do so via videoconference
through Teams Meeting ID: 299 843 771 231 1 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7nP or by telephone
by dialing: +1 775-321-6111 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7n

No vote may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to public comment until the
matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken.
(NRS 241.020).

11. Adjournment

The ACCC welcomes public comment. At the discretion of the Chair, public comment will be limited to three
minutes per person. Public comment will be allowed at the beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on
the agenda, and on specific agenda items, if so, noted on the agenda.

Before the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect
the due process rights of an individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment regarding that case
or proceeding. (NRS 233B.126)

Notice: Persons with disabilities who require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting should
contact the Board office at (702) 876-5535; no later than 48 hours before the meeting. Requests for special
accommodations made after this time frame cannot be guaranteed.

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED

IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Nevada Physical Therapy Board Office of the Attorney General Grant Sawyer State Office Building
3291 N. Buffalo Dr Suite 100 5420 Kietzke Lane, Ste 202 555 E. Washington Avenue #3900
Las Vegas, NV 89129 Reno, NV 89511 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Websitewww.ptboard.nv.gov

St. Mary’s Regional Medical College of Southern Nevada The State of Nevada
Center . . .
PTA Program Public Notice Website
235 W. Sixth Street,
6375 W. Charleston Blvd WWW.NV.gov
4™ Floor PT Lounge
Sort WA 158

Reno, NV 89523
Las Vegas, NV 89146



http://www.nvrehs.org/
http://www.nv.gov/

Carrington College Office of the Attorney General Pima Medical Institute

Attn: William Dent 100 North Carson Street PTA Program
5740 S Eastern Ave #140, Carson City, Nevada 89701 Attn. Natalie O’
Las Vegas, NV 89119 3333 E. Flamingo Road

Las Vegas, NV 89121

Nevada Physical Therapy Board
Phone: (702) 876-5535 | Fax: (702) 876-2097

www.ptboard.nv.gov

This notice has been sent to all persons who have requested an agenda from the Board. Persons who wish to
continue to receive an agenda and notice must request so in writing every six months (NRS 241.020).

Supporting material relating to public meetings of the Nevada Physical Therapy Board is available at the Board
administrative offices located at 3291 N. Buffalo Drive #100, Las Vegas, Nevada or by contacting Deanna Irby at
the Board office at (702) 876-5535 or by email to ptapplication@govmail.state.nv.us.



mailto:ptapplication@govmail.state.nv.us

