STATE OF NEVADA

Board Members

 $\begin{array}{c} \textbf{MICHAEL LAYMON, PT, DSc, OCS} \\ Board \, Chair \end{array}$

REGINA MCDADE, PTA Vice-Chair

Louis Hillegass III, PT, MHA
Board Member

Joseph Indrieri, PT, MPT Board Member

> Anita Wagner Public Member

JOE LOMBARDO Governor



Staff

CHARLES D. HARVEY, MPA Executive Director

> JENNIFER DEROSE Licensing Coordinator

DEANNA IRBYBoard Operations Support Specialist

DEBORAH DIETER, PT
Board Investigator

PHYSICAL THERAPY BOARD

3291 North Buffalo Drive, Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89129

Phone: (702) 876-5535 | Fax: (702) 876-2097 | www.ptboard.nv.gov

ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON CONTINUING COMPETENCY

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

August 1st, 2025

8:30 A.M.

Meeting Location:

3291 North Buffalo Drive Las Vegas, NV 89129 Suite 100

Members of the public may attend and participate in the meeting using Teams for video access, or by dialing the phone-in access number for telephone access.

VIDEOCONFERENCE ACCESS: Join Teams Meeting link

Meeting ID: 299 843 771 231 1 Passcode: Ch2uf7nP

TELEPHONE ACCESS: Members of the public may participate telephonically by dialing

+1 775-321-6111

Meeting ID: 299 843 771 231 1 Passcode: Ch2uf7nP

AGENDA

The Nevada Physical Therapy Board Advisory Committee on Continuing Competency may: (a) address agenda items out of sequence, (b) combine agenda items, and (c) pull or remove items from the agenda at any time. The Committee may convene in closed session to consider the character, alleged misconduct, professional competence or physical or mental health of a person. (NRS 241.030). Action on an item may be to approve, deny, amend, table or take no action.

1. Call to Order / Roll Call for Confirmation of Quorum

2. Public Comments

Note: Members of the public wishing to make public comments may do so via videoconference through Teams Meeting ID: 299 843 771 231 1 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7nP or by telephone by dialing: +1 775-321-6111 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7n

No vote may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020).

- 3. Approval of ACCC Meeting Minutes (For Possible Action). The Committee will review and possibly approve the meeting minutes for prior meetings.
 - a. July 11th, 2024
- 4. Board updates from Board Liaison
- 5. Master Course list and Cultural Competency List review
- 6. APTA blanket approval (**For Possible Action**) the committee may make changes to the Continuing Competency Model.
- 7. Misleading or inaccurate claims about CEU accredited courses (For Possible Action). The committee may establish language or plan a course of action.
- 8. Review and Recommendation of new and previously reviewed Continuing Competency Courses (For Possible Action). Approval, Approval with Conditions, and Denials will be discussed.

Course	Tracking #	CE Provider	CEU Requested
Life after Illness, Injury or Disability: Promoting	20-	SELECT MEDICAL	1
Psychological Adjustment and Quality of Life	1302160		
Patient Rights	20-	CEUFAST	1
	467545		
Balance Examination in Concussion	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1
	1085608		
Advanced Strategies for Managing Breast Cancer-	20-	TACTILE MEDICAL	1
Related Lymphedema and Other Survivorship Issues	1315198		
Obesity-Related Lymphedema - On Demand	20-	TACTILE MEDICAL	1
	1314059		

Evidence-Informed Treatment of Shoulder	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
Impingement Syndrome	1083374	TIEDDINDOL	1.20
Evidence-Informed Evaluation of Shoulder	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
Impingement Syndrome	1083372	TIEDDINDOL	1.20
Special Tests of the Knee	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
opecial resis of the Kilee	1163994	TIEDDINDOL	1.20
Evidence-Based Treatment of the SIJ/Pelvis	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
	1166824		
Hip Arthroplasty: Improving Gait - An Update	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1158080		
Elbow, Wrist, and Hand Examination and Treatment:	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
Cases to Synthesize Learning	1158058		
Lumbar Spine Examination and Treatment: Cases to	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
Synthesize Learning	1158050		
Effective Interventions for Older Adults Part 1:	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.25
Posture & Flexibility	1172302		
Special Tests of the Shoulder	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.5
	1177562		
Evidence-Based Examination of the SIJ/Pelvis	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.5
	1166820		
Cervical Spine Examination and Treatment: Cases to	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.5
Synthesize Learning	1158034		
Next Steps in Social Determinants of Health (SDOH)	20-	SELECT	1.5
	1314700	REHABILITATION	
Headaches and Migraine	20-	CEUFAST	1.5
	1311467		
Postpartum Patient: General Treatment	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.75
	1166874	MEDDDIDGE	
BPPV and Vestibular Advances in Concussion	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.75
A	1082760	MEDDDIDGE	4 ==
Assessment of Headache and Psychiatric Issues in	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.75
Concussion	943819	MEDDDIDOE	4 75
Evidence-Based Treatment of the Knee and Thigh: An	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.75
Update Fuldance Based Examination of the Foot and Ankles	1163996 20-	MEDBRIDGE	1 75
Evidence-Based Examination of the Foot and Ankle: An Update	20- 1163982	MEDDKIDGE	1.75
Evaluation Strategies for the Pelvic Floor	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.75
LYGIGITOTI OTI GLESTES TOT THE FETVIC I TOO	1081678	TILDUMDUL	1./5
Troubleshooting Difficult Cases in Joint Arthroplasty	20-	MEDBRIDGE	1.75
a a constant a simoute out of in content through the content of the content	1158088	. IEDDINDOL	1.75
Behavioral and Clinical Strategies in Concussion	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Management: Active Strategies to Improve	865139	EDUCATION	-
Outcomes			
Discover Virtual Reality to Manage Pain, Mobility	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Impairments, Anxiety, Sleep and More!	1315518	EDUCATION	
Back to Sleep and Childcare Practices For Typically	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Developing Infants: Developmental and	703764	EDUCATION	
Physiological Considerations, Thera			

Treating the Arthritic Knee: Current Concepts in	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Rehabilitation of PFP and OA	1315488	EDUCATION	۷
			0
Postpartum Patient: General Examination	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2
	1166870		_
Fundamentals of Concussion	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2
	1085552		
Mindful Rehab for Lasting Results	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
	1315468	EDUCATION	
Current Concepts In the Treatment and Recognition	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
of Femoroacetabular Impingement (FAI)	1315450	EDUCATION	
LVAD and Heart Transplant for the Rehabilitation	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Therapist	1164134	EDUCATION	
Current Concepts in Rehab: HIIT and Circuit Training	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
3	1315430	EDUCATION	_
Dizziness and Balance Disorders in the Elderly: Is it	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Just Aging?	994020	EDUCATION	2
The Foot: Functional Evaluation and Treatment for	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
the Active Patient	20- 869049	EDUCATION	2
			0
Myofascial Manual Therapy Strategies Using	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Compression	940643	EDUCATION	_
EVIDENCE BASED EVALUATION AND TREATMENT OF	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
LATERAL EPICONDYLALGIA	1315323	EDUCATION	
They Don't Miss a Beat! EKG Crash Course for Rehab	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Therapists	1315318	EDUCATION	
Treatment Strategies for the Pelvic Girdle and Pelvic	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2
Floor	1077182		
Orthopedic Connections to Pelvic Floor Dysfunction	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2
	1081674		
Disorders of Consciousness (DoC) Rehabilitation:	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Introductory Strategies for Success	1315288	EDUCATION	
Shoulder Arthroplasty: Return to Function - An	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2
Update	1158078		
Evidence-Based Treatment of the Elbow, Wrist, and		MEDBRIDGE	2
Hand: An Update	1158056	.===5 5 =	_
Evidence-Based Treatment of the Thoracic Spine: An	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2
Update	1158038		_
Active Rehabilitation in Patients Requiring Advanced	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Mechanical Circulatory Support and ECMO	940111	EDUCATION	2
Myofascial Interventions for the Rehabilitation	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Professional, part III: Therapeutic Taping	1302546	EDUCATION	2
Documentation Essentials: Evidence-Based Therapy	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Documentation 5 H is AQL I is	1315181	EDUCATION	
Improving Outcomes Following ACL Injury & Surgery	20-	SELECT MEDICAL	2
	1315150		
Shoe Anatomy and Shoe Wear Selection: Factors to	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2
Consider	754510	EDUCATION	
Cervical and Exertion Assessment in Concussion	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.25
	1082758		

Concussion Assessment: An Overview	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.25
Colicussion Assessment. An Overview	1085606	MEDDNIDGE	2.25
Fridayes Board Treatment of the Compact Chines An	20-	MEDBRIDGE	0.05
Evidence-Based Treatment of the Cervical Spine: An	20- 1158016	MEDDKIDGE	2.25
Update		MEDDDIDOE	0.05
Current Concepts in Joint Replacement: Following	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.25
Arthroplasty - An Update	1158076		
Evidence-Based Examination of the Elbow, Wrist,	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.25
and Hand: An Update	1158054		
Evidence-Based Treatment of the Lumbar Spine: An	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.25
Update	1158048		
Effective Interventions for Older Adults Part 2:	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.25
Balance, Endurance, and Strength	1172304		
Addiction Disorders	20-	CEUFAST	2.5
	1313828		
Restoring Fit Knees: Current Concepts in ACL	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2.5
Rehabilitation	1000506	EDUCATION	2.0
Evidence-Based Examination of the Lumbar Spine:	20-	MEDBRIDGE	2.5
	_	ויובטסחוטטב	2.5
An Update	1158046	ALLIEDUEALTU	0 -
ACL Injury Prevention and Post-op Rehab	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2.5
	1315285	EDUCATION	
BPPV: Evaluation and Treatment	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	2.5
	940217	EDUCATION	
Evaluation and Treatment of Tactical Athletes	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3
	1315496	EDUCATION	
Greater Insights into the Rehabilitation of the	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3
Rotational Athlete	1315483	EDUCATION	
Vestibular Rehabilitation for Peripheral Vestibular	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3
Hypofunction	1315459	EDUCATION	
Soft Tissue Release with Fascial Cupping Therapy	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3
Total House Hoteago Mith Labolat Gapping Horapy	675652	EDUCATION	J
Physical Therapy Implications for Pediatric	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3
Orthopedic Disorders of Childhood	1315346	EDUCATION	3
•	20-		0
Body in Balance Proprioceptive Training and		ALLIED HEALTH	3
Assessment for Rehab Professionals	1315316	EDUCATION	-
Keeping Baby Boomers on their Feet: Quick n Easy	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3
Balance Exams and Fall Prevention Insights	1100248	EDUCATION	
Manual Therapy for Shoulder Impingement (Owens -	20-	SUMMIT	3
Live Interactive Webinar)	1195222	PROFESSIONAL	
		EDUCATION	
Manual Therapy for the Stiff Shoulder (Owens - Live	20-	SUMMIT	3
Interactive Webinar)	1195236	PROFESSIONAL	
		EDUCATION	
Examination and Treatment of the Lumbar Spine	20-	SUMMIT	3
(Oswald - Live Interactive Webinar)	965708	PROFESSIONAL	
,		EDUCATION	
Assessment and Treatment of the Cervical	20-	SUMMIT	3
Spine(Oswald - Live Interactive Webinar)	965712	PROFESSIONAL	3
opino(Oswata - Live interactive webilial)	303/12	EDUCATION	
		EDUCATION	

What Gives! Functional Movement Analysis, Lower	20-	ALLIED HEALTH	3.5
Extremity Injury and Core Strength	1315509	EDUCATION	
Advanced Full Body Online	20- 892378	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	3.5
Enhancing and Progressing Patient Outcomes through Exercise and Interprofessional Collaboration	20- 1314774	SELECT MEDICAL	3.5
Kinesiology Taping Certification (Oswald - Live Interactive Webinar)	20- 965704	SUMMIT PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION	6
Lake Tahoe Performance Summit: Excellence in the Evaluation and Management of Concussion	20- 1316495	COURAGE PROJECT	6
Advanced Neuro Skills Part 17 - Summer 2025	20- 1306067	NEUROCOLLABORAT IVE	7
Advanced Full Body	20- 939360	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	7.5
Treating the Jiu Jitsu Athlete	20- 1316658	BLACK BELT SPORTS PERFORMANCE LLC	9
Upper Extremity Level 1	20- 928017	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	15
Lower Extremity Level 1	20- 927383	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	15
Spine Level 1	20- 928391	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	15
TMR Level-1	20- 713161	TMR SEMINARS	16
Upper Extremity Level 2	20- 887970	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	22.5
Spine Level 2	20- 928487	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	22.5
Nerve	20- 928397	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	22.5
Lower Extremity 2	20- 928423	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	22.5
PAINWeek 2025	20- 1316242	PARTNERS FOR ADVANCING CLINICAL EDUCATION	23.5
Dry Needling Upper Body	20- 1314545	THE INSTITUTE OF CLINICAL EXCELLENCE	27
MASTER DRY NEEDLING LEVEL-1 (Homestudy- Online)	20- 1269161	TMR SEMINARS	27
Full Body Level 1	20- 953892	ACTIVE RELEASE TECHNIQUES	44.25

^{9.} Discuss any agenda items to include in the next upcoming ACCC Meeting (For Possible Action)

10. Public Comment

Note: Members of the public wishing to make public comments may do so via videoconference through Teams Meeting ID: 299 843 771 231 1 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7nP or by telephone by dialing: +1 775-321-6111 and entering the passcode: Ch2uf7n

No vote may be taken upon a matter raised during a period devoted to public comment until the matter itself has been specifically included on an agenda as an item upon which action may be taken. (NRS 241.020).

11. Adjournment

The ACCC welcomes public comment. At the discretion of the Chair, public comment will be limited to three minutes per person. Public comment will be allowed at the beginning and end of the meeting, as noted on the agenda, and on specific agenda items, if so, noted on the agenda.

Before the commencement and conclusion of a contested case or a quasi-judicial proceeding that may affect the due process rights of an individual, the Board may refuse to consider public comment regarding that case or proceeding. (NRS 233B.126)

Notice: Persons with disabilities who require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting should contact the Board office at (702) 876-5535; no later than 48 hours before the meeting. Requests for special accommodations made after this time frame cannot be guaranteed.

THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROPERLY NOTICED AND POSTED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

Nevada Physical Therapy Board 3291 N. Buffalo Dr Suite 100 Las Vegas, NV 89129 Websitewww.ptboard.nv.gov	Office of the Attorney General 5420 Kietzke Lane, Ste 202 Reno, NV 89511	Grant Sawyer State Office Building 555 E. Washington Avenue #3900 Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
St. Mary's Regional Medical Center 235 W. Sixth Street, 4 th Floor PT Lounge Reno, NV 89523	College of Southern Nevada PTA Program 6375 W. Charleston Blvd Sort WA 158 Las Vegas, NV 89146	The State of Nevada Public Notice Website www.nv.gov

Carrington College
Attn: William Dent
5740 S Eastern Ave #140,
Las Vegas, NV 89119

Office of the Attorney General

100 North Carson Street

Carson City, Nevada 89701

Pima Medical Institute
PTA Program
Attn. Natalie O'
3333 E. Flamingo Road
Las Vegas, NV 89121

Nevada Physical Therapy Board

Phone: (702) 876-5535 | Fax: (702) 876-2097

www.ptboard.nv.gov

This notice has been sent to all persons who have requested an agenda from the Board. Persons who wish to continue to receive an agenda and notice must request so in writing every six months (NRS 241.020).

Supporting material relating to public meetings of the Nevada Physical Therapy Board is available at the Board administrative offices located at 3291 N. Buffalo Drive #100, Las Vegas, Nevada or by contacting Deanna Irby at the Board office at (702) 876-5535 or by email to ptapplication@govmail.state.nv.us.